
United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

CHET L. PARKER and LOIS M. PARKER,
Appellants,

vs.

TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation; PAUL
WINANS, ETHEL WINANS, ROSS M. WINANS,
AUDUBON WINANS and LINNAEOUS WINANS,
Appellees,

and

WALTER STEGMANN,
Appellant,

vs.

TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation; PAUL
WINANS, ETHEL WINANS, ROSS M. WINANS,
AUDUBON WINANS and LINNAEOUS WINANS,
Appellees.

**PETITION OF APPELLEES WINANS FOR CLARIFICATION
OF OPINION AND FOR REHEARING**

FILED

JUN -2 1956

KRAUSE, EVANS & LINDSAY,
GUNTHER F. KRAUSE,
DENNIS LINDSAY,

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Attorneys for Appellees Winans and Petitioner.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
I. Clarification of Opinion Required as to Portion of Judgment Below to be Reversed	3
II. Costs Should not Have Been Awarded Against the Otherwise Successful Appellees Winans	5
III. The Court Erred in its Determination of Oregon Law as to Absolute Privilege as Immunizing Appellants' Wrongful Conduct	6
Decision Herein Contrary to Recent Grubb Case	7
Defendants' Tortious Conduct Was Not Part of a Judicial Proceeding under Oregon Law	10
Policy Considerations in the Administration of Justice do not here Require the Doctrine of Absolute Privilege	12
IV. The Court Erred in Viewing Absolute Privilege as Having any Bearing on this Case	13
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Bigelow v. Brumley, 138 Ohio St. 574, 37 N.E. (2d) 584 (1941)	12
Ewald v. Lane, 104 F. (2d) 222 (DC DC 1939).....	12
Gilman v. Burlingham, 188 Or. 418, 423, 216 P. (2d) 252, 255 (1950).....	13
Grubb v. Johnson, 61 Ore. Ad. 563, 289 P. (2d) 1067 (November 23, 1955).....	2, 7, 9, 12
Laun v. Union Electric Co., 350 Mo. 572, 166 S.W. (2d) 1065 (1942).....	11
Rice v. Coolidge, 121 Mass. 393 (1876).....	11
Strycker v. Levell, 183 Or. 59, 190 P. (2d) 922 (1948). 6, 9	

ANNOTATIONS AND TEXTS

Annotation, 144 A.L.R. 633.....	12
Prosser, Torts, Section 95.....	10
Restatement, Torts, Vol. 3, Sections 587, 588.....	9
